

ITEM #	SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate			Barnhill Contracting Company			Blythe Construction Inc		
				QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID		
1	800	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 189,904.87	\$ 189,904.87	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00		
2	607	MILLING, 1.25-INCH DEPTH	SY	140,683	\$ 4.00	\$ 562,732.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 436,117.30	\$ 2.60	\$ 365,775.80		
3	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B	TN	9,848	\$ 75.00	\$ 738,600.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 768,144.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 718,904.00		
4	SP	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT	TN	6,140	\$ 150.00	\$ 921,000.00	\$ 113.90	\$ 699,346.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 675,400.00		
5	620	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	TN	935	\$ 625.00	\$ 584,375.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 383,350.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 570,350.00		
6	802/846	CURB & GUTTER, STANDARD (30") - REMOVE & REPLACE	LF	1,467	\$ 75.00	\$ 110,025.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 80,685.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 80,685.00		
7	802/846	CURB & GUTTER, MEDIAN (18") - REMOVE & REPLACE	LF	944	\$ 75.00	\$ 70,800.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 49,088.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 49,088.00		
8	802/848	CONCRETE SIDEWALK - REMOVE & REPLACE	SY	430	\$ 100.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 32,250.00		
9	802/848	CONCRETE CURB RAMP - REMOVE & REPLACE	EA	85	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 208,250.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 208,250.00		
10	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMP - RETROFIT DOMES	EA	10	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00		
11	1101	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 113,658.07	\$ 113,658.07	\$ 162,485.00	\$ 162,485.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00		
12	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES 4" 90 MILS	LF	8,397	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,794.00	\$ 0.89	\$ 7,473.33	\$ 0.90	\$ 7,557.30		
13	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES 8" 90 MIL	LF	1,113	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,895.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,226.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,226.00		
14	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES 16" 90 MIL	LF	42	\$ 7.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 420.00		
15	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES 24" 90 MIL	LF	552	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,624.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,520.00		
16	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL 90 MILS	EA	53	\$ 400.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,250.00		
17	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTERS 90 MILS	EA	14	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00		
18	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	LF	1,080	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,960.00		
19	SP	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES W/ RINGS	EA	22	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,050.00		
20	SP	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES, MANUAL	EA	10	\$ 725.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00		
21	SP	ADJUSTMENT OF VALVE BOXES W/ RINGS	EA	28	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,300.00		
22	SP	ADJUSTMENT OF VALVE BOXES, MANUAL	EA	10	\$ 725.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00		
23	SP	ADJUSTMENT OF VALVE BOXES INCLUDING REPLACEMENT	EA	10	\$ 960.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00		
24	SP	WEDGING	TN	85	\$ 330.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 34,000.00		
Total:						\$ 3,823,252.44	Total:	\$ 3,014,054.63	Total:	\$ 3,116,886.10		

ITEM #	SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Fred Smith Company			Daniels Inc			S T Wooten Corporation			
				QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID			
1	800	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 114,400.00	\$ 114,400.00			
2	607	MILLING, 1.25-INCH DEPTH	SY	140,683	\$ 2.75	\$ 386,878.25	\$ 2.55	\$ 358,741.65	\$ 4.15	\$ 583,834.45			
3	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B	TN	9,848	\$ 78.00	\$ 768,144.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 965,104.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 773,068.00			
4	SP	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT	TN	6,140	\$ 115.00	\$ 706,100.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 681,540.00	\$ 118.40	\$ 726,976.00			
5	620	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	TN	935	\$ 615.00	\$ 575,025.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 537,625.00	\$ 675.55	\$ 631,639.25			
6	802/846	CURB & GUTTER, STANDARD (30") - REMOVE & REPLACE	LF	1,467	\$ 55.00	\$ 80,685.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 132,030.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 80,685.00			
7	802/846	CURB & GUTTER, MEDIAN (18") - REMOVE & REPLACE	LF	944	\$ 52.00	\$ 49,088.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 73,632.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 49,088.00			
8	802/848	CONCRETE SIDEWALK - REMOVE & REPLACE	SY	430	\$ 75.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 32,250.00			
9	802/848	CONCRETE CURB RAMP - REMOVE & REPLACE	EA	85	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 208,250.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 249,900.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 208,250.00			
10	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMP - RETROFIT DOMES	EA	10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00			
11	1101	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 162,953.42	\$ 162,953.42	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 89,334.62	\$ 89,334.62			
12	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES 4" 90 MILS	LF	8,397	\$ 0.89	\$ 7,473.33	\$ 2.25	\$ 18,893.25	\$ 0.89	\$ 7,473.33			
13	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES 8" 90 MIL	LF	1,113	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,226.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,565.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,226.00			
14	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES 16" 90 MIL	LF	42	\$ 10.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 420.00			
15	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES 24" 90 MIL	LF	552	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,520.00			
16	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL 90 MILS	EA	53	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 25,175.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,250.00			
17	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTERS 90 MILS	EA	14	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 508.00	\$ 7,112.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00			
18	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	LF	1,080	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 29.75	\$ 32,130.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,960.00			
19	SP	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES W/ RINGS	EA	22	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,050.00			
20	SP	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES, MANUAL	EA	10	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00			
21	SP	ADJUSTMENT OF VALVE BOXES W/ RINGS	EA	28	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,300.00			
22	SP	ADJUSTMENT OF VALVE BOXES, MANUAL	EA	10	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00			
23	SP	ADJUSTMENT OF VALVE BOXES INCLUDING REPLACEMENT	EA	10	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00			
24	SP	WEDGING	TN	85	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 16,575.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 15,810.00			
Total:						\$ 3,224,223.00	Total:			\$ 3,376,642.90	Total:		\$ 3,387,434.65

Turner Asphalt GC, LLC

ITEM #	SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
1	800	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2	607	MILLING, 1.25-INCH DEPTH	SY	140,683	\$ 3.85	\$ 541,629.55
3	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B	TN	9,848	\$ 91.25	\$ 898,630.00
4	SP	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT	TN	6,140	\$ 178.00	\$ 1,092,920.00
5	620	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	TN	935	\$ 565.00	\$ 528,275.00
6	802/846	CURB & GUTTER, STANDARD (30") - REMOVE & REPLACE	LF	1,467	\$ 48.50	\$ 71,149.50
7	802/846	CURB & GUTTER, MEDIAN (18") - REMOVE & REPLACE	LF	944	\$ 48.50	\$ 45,784.00
8	802/848	CONCRETE SIDEWALK - REMOVE & REPLACE	SY	430	\$ 84.50	\$ 36,335.00
9	802/848	CONCRETE CURB RAMP - REMOVE & REPLACE	EA	85	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 531,250.00
10	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMP - RETROFIT DOMES	EA	10	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 18,500.00
11	1101	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 168,000.00
12	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES 4" 90 MILS	LF	8,397	\$ 1.05	\$ 8,816.85
13	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES 8" 90 MIL	LF	1,113	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,226.00
14	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES 16" 90 MIL	LF	42	\$ 10.00	\$ 420.00
15	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES 24" 90 MIL	LF	552	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,520.00
16	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL 90 MILS	EA	53	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,250.00
17	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTERS 90 MILS	EA	14	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00
18	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	LF	1,080	\$ 13.80	\$ 14,904.00
19	SP	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES W/ RINGS	EA	22	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,600.00
20	SP	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES, MANUAL	EA	10	\$ 455.00	\$ 4,550.00
21	SP	ADJUSTMENT OF VALVE BOXES W/ RINGS	EA	28	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,400.00
22	SP	ADJUSTMENT OF VALVE BOXES, MANUAL	EA	10	\$ 455.00	\$ 4,550.00
23	SP	ADJUSTMENT OF VALVE BOXES INCLUDING REPLACEMENT	EA	10	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00
24	SP	WEDGING	TN	85	\$ 225.00	\$ 19,125.00
Total:						\$ 4,068,234.90